
TENDER NOTICE 

Tendor No. 3           Date : 27-11-2025 

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed and experienced firms as per the following details: 

1. Name of Work: Laying of M-35 Grade, 80 mm Thick CC Paver Blocks and Sand Filling in Front Side & 

Inner Road of School Campus 

2. Description of Work: 

• Providing and laying 80 mm thick M-35 grade CC paver blocks (grey/white pattern) on the front side area of 7210.68 

sq ft and inner road area of 5000 sq ft. 

• Sand filling (3-inch layer) under paver blocks with quantities: – Front side: 1802.67 cu ft – Inner road: 1250 cu ft 

• Joint filling with fine sand, compaction with plate vibrator, cutting and finishing as per approved design & pattern. 

• All work shall strictly follow Bihar PSR 01-01-2022 and approved specifications. 

• Paver blocks must be purchased directly from the manufacturer and only labour rate shall be used for fixing (as per 

approval). 

• No separate sand-filling item will be allowed beyond SOR item 11.79.1, as sand preparation is included. 

3. Estimated Cost: Rs. 10,56,804.00 (Ten Lakhs Fifty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Four Rupees Only) 

4. Completion Time:  Within 30 days from the date of work order/approval. 

5. Date of Tender Notification:  30/11/2025 

6. Last Date/Time for Receipt of Bids: 05/12/2025 

7. Tender Submission: Interested firms must submit separate sealed envelopes for financial and technical bids. 

8. Tender Inviting Authority:  D.A.V. Public School, Anisabad at Palanga, Suitha, Patna – 804453 

9. Contact for Tender Information: Phone: 9117360036 

FOLLOWING POINTS NEED ATTENTION 

• Only quality materials (branded company) and standard workmanship will be accepted. 

• Rates quoted must remain firm and valid until project completion. No amendments will be accepted later. 

• School reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason. 

• TDS as per government norms will be deducted. 

• All applicable taxes, freight, and other related expenses must be clearly stated in the bid. 

• All safety and security measures for labourers and waste management responsibility lie with the successful 

bidder. 

• Interested parties may inspect the site before placing their bid. 

• The successful bidder must adhere to all relevant government norms and environmental guidelines. 

• Work completion certificate from the site in-charge must be obtained before final payment. 

• Any damage to school property during execution must be repaired by the contractor at their own cost. 

• Delay in work completion without valid reason may attract penalties as decided by the management. 

 

Note: The management reserves the right to alter tender dates or cancel the tender without prior notice. All 

disputes will be subject to Patna jurisdiction only. 
 

MEMBER OF BUILDING SUB-COMMITTEE 

1. Mrs. Ira Khanna, Chairman, LMC 

2. Mrs. Chitra Nakra, Vice-Chairman, LMC 

3. Mr. S. K. Jha, Regional Officer, DAV Public Schools, Bihar Zone-A 

4. Mr. V. Anand Kumar, Manager, DAV Public School, Anisabad at Palanga, Patna 

5. Mr. A. C. Jha, Principal, DAV Public School, BSEB Colony, New Punaichak, Patna 

6. Dr. Bharati Nayak, Principal, Dr. D. Ram DAV Public School, Gola Road, Danapur, Patna 

7. Dr. Arpana Singh, Headmistress, DAV Public School, Anisabad at Palanga, Patna 

8. Mr. B. K. Singh, Architect 

 

 

Dr. Arpana Singh         Mr. V. Anand Kumar  

Headmistress                    Manager   





                                                              archgroup
                                                                        architects , engineers,
                                                                        interior      designeres
507(A),GANGA-A,VASTU VIHAR,PH-VI,AIIMS-1,NH-139,NAUBATPUR RD,BHUSAULA,PATNA-1505,BIHAR,Mob-9430001170
REF:-DAV-ABP/SB/PBFR/01/25-26                                                                                                               Date:- 25 SEPT. 2025
                                                                           FOR  TECHNICAL  APPROVAL
              ABSTRACT  OF  COST OF C.C. PAVER  BLOCKS  AND  SAND FILLING IN  INNER  ROAD  AT  D.A.V. PUBLIC SCHOOL, 
              PALANGA, PATNA,  BIHAR.
Sl.No. S.O.R.                              DESCRIPTION     Qty.  Unit.   Rate  Amount

      (A)  M35, 80 MM THICK C.C. PAVER  BLOCKS  
                Area of  Paver  Blocks   = 25'-0"X20'-0"= 5000 SFT (464.68 SQM)

SECTION-I (FLOORING  WORK)
1 11.79 Providing and laying factory made chamfered  edge

Cement Concrete  paver blocks of  required strength
thickness & size/shape, made by table vibratory 
method, to attain superior smooth finish using PU or
equivalent moulds, laid in required grey colour & 
pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse
sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of
inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding
layer through  vibratory compacting by using plate
vibrator,filling the joints with jamuna sand and cutting
of paver blocks as per required size and pattern,
finishing  and sweeping extra sand in footpath, parks,
lawns, drive ways or light traffic, parcking etc. all
complete as per manufacture's specifications & 
direction of  Engineer-in charge.

11.79.1 (a) 80 mm thick c.c.paver blocks of M-35 grade with
approved colour design and pattern. 232.34 Sqm 956.40 222209.98

11.79.2 (b) 80 mm thick c.c.paver blocks of M-35 grade with
white colour  design and pattern. 232.34 Sqm 906.10 210523.27
                                                   TOTAL 432733.25
                                                   ROUNDUP 432734.00
                                        Cost of  paver blocks  per S.Ft. 86.55
      (B) SAND  FILLING  BELOW  C.C. PAVER  BLOCKS

               Quantity of Sand  filling  =  5000 Sft X 0'-3" =  1250 Cft  (35.42 Cum)
SECTION-I (EARTH WORK/SAND FILLING)

1 2.28 Supplying and filling in plinth with local sand and
under floors including, watering, ramming, 
consolidating and dressing complete. 35.42 Cum. 287.30 10176.17
                                                   TOTAL 10176.17
                                                   ROUNDUP 10177.00
                                        Cost of  sand filling  per C.Ft. 8.14

1



                                                              archgroup
                                                                        architects , engineers,
                                                                        interior      designeres
507(A),GANGA-A,VASTU VIHAR,PH-VI,AIIMS-1,NH-139,NAUBATPUR RD,BHUSAULA,PATNA-1505,BIHAR,Mob-9430001170
REF:-DAV-ABP/SB/PBF/01/25-26                                                                                                               Date:- 1 AUG. 2025
                                                                           FOR  TECHNICAL  APPROVAL
              ABSTRACT  OF  COST OF C.C. PAVER  BLOCKS  AND  SAND FILLING IN  FRONT SIDE  OF   D.A.V. PUBLIC SCHOOL, 
              PALANGA, PATNA,  BIHAR.
Sl.No. S.O.R.                              DESCRIPTION     Qty.  Unit.   Rate  Amount

      (A)  M35, 80 MM THICK C.C. PAVER  BLOCKS  
                Area of  Paver  Blocks   = 7210.68 SFT (670.14 SQM)

SECTION-I (FLOORING  WORK)
1 11.79 Providing and laying factory made chamfered  edge

Cement Concrete  paver blocks of  required strength
thickness & size/shape, made by table vibratory 
method, to attain superior smooth finish using PU or
equivalent moulds, laid in required grey colour & 
pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse
sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of
inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding
layer through  vibratory compacting by using plate
vibrator,filling the joints with jamuna sand and cutting
of paver blocks as per required size and pattern,
finishing  and sweeping extra sand in footpath, parks,
lawns, drive ways or light traffic, parcking etc. all
complete as per manufacture's specifications & 
direction of  Engineer-in charge.

11.79.1 (a) 80 mm thick c.c.paver blocks of M-35 grade with
approved colour design and pattern. 335.07 Sqm 956.40 320460.95

11.79.2 (b) 80 mm thick c.c.paver blocks of M-35 grade with
white colour  design and pattern. 335.07 Sqm 906.10 303606.93
                                                   TOTAL 624067.88
                                                   ROUNDUP 624068.00
                                        Cost of  paver blocks  per S.Ft. 86.55
      (B) SAND  FILLING  BELOW  C.C. PAVER  BLOCKS

               Quantity of Sand  filling  =  7210.68 Sft X 0'-3" = 1802.67 Cft  (51.08 Cum)
SECTION-I (EARTH WORK/SAND FILLING)

1 2.28 Supplying and filling in plinth with local sand and
under floors including, watering, ramming, 
consolidating and dressing complete. 51.08 Cum. 287.30 14675.28
                                                   TOTAL 14675.28
                                                   ROUNDUP 14676.00
                                        Cost of  sand filling  per C.Ft. 8.14

1


